

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3105/2006

LEHRI PRASAD DHODHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed. The delay in filing the counter affidavit

stands condoned.

One week's time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

no Inform the learned advocate-on-record concerned as there is representation for the petitioner.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately after one week.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

sk