

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3105/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2006 in CRLMP No. 10172/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

LEHRI PRASAD DHODHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and anticipatory bail and office report))

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Ms. Philemon Nongloi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to with
this special leave
petition. Permission is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master